

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0128(16)0 Project Name: SR-128; MP .00 - 20.31 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: GRAND (19)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		04/03/2017 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		Page 1 of 3
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
	1	00830001U On the Job Training	800	Hour	10.00	8,000.00	10.00	8,000.00	10.00	8,000.00	
	2	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	580,000.00	580,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	290,700.00	290,700.00	
	3	01554000* Traffic Control	1	Lump	285,000.00	285,000.00	210,000.00	210,000.00	429,000.00	429,000.00	
	4	02221001* Remove Guardrail Attachment Hardw	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	425.00	425.00	384.30	384.30	
		are									
	5	022210045 Remove Cattle Guard	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,208.00	2,208.00	
	6	022210075 Remove Guardrail	2209	ft	2.50	5,522.50	2.80	6,185.20	2.65	5,853.85	
	7	022210080 Remove Fence	20	ft	4.00	80.00	11.00	220.00	2.05	41.00	
	8	02221015* Remove Access	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00	400.00	400.00	1,057.00	1,057.00	
	9	02221016* Remove Temporary Pavement Patch	29	Each	450.00	13,050.00	675.00	19,575.00	1,939.00	56,231.00	
	10	023160020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	242	cu yd	18.15	4,392.30	17.00	4,114.00	69.10	16,722.20	
		)									
	11	02721001P Untreated Base Course	5419	Ton	33.90	183,704.10	30.00	162,570.00	36.65	198,606.35	
	12	02721002P Untreated Base Course (Shoulderin	201442	ft	2.00	402,884.00	1.40	282,018.80	2.20	443,172.40	
		g)									
	13	02741004* HMA - 3/8 inch	9188	Ton	101.00	927,988.00	115.00	1,056,620.00	99.25	911,909.00	
	14	02741008* Asphalt Driveway (Full Depth)	9	Each	3,000.00	27,000.00	2,500.00	22,500.00	1,258.00	11,322.00	
	15	02741009* Asphalt Driveway Tie-In	22	Each	2,000.00	44,000.00	1,500.00	33,000.00	1,412.00	31,064.00	
	16	02744000* SMA - 1/2 inch	27046	Ton	97.00	2,623,462.00	93.00	2,515,278.00	102.30	2,766,805.80	
	17	02761003P Longitudinal Rumble Strip Centerl	23285	ft	0.20	4,657.00	0.27	6,286.95	0.25	5,821.25	
		ine 6 inch-Asphalt									
	18	02765005P Pavement Marking Paint	3571	gal	25.00	89,275.00	25.50	91,060.50	23.05	82,311.55	
	19	02768010P Pavement Message (Preformed Theri	4	Each	200.00	800.00	190.00	760.00	179.30	717.20	
		oplastic)									
	20	028220005 Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Wood	20	ft	5.00	100.00	55.00	1,100.00	19.70	394.00	
		Post)									
	21	028220105 Right-of-Way Brace Post	3	Each	300.00	900.00	325.00	975.00	225.40	676.20	
	22	028250010 Precast Concrete Cattle Guard	1	Each	33,000.00	33,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	29,495.00	29,495.00	
	23	028410030 W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	3	Each	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,780.00	8,340.00	2,613.00	7,839.00	
		nt									
	24	028410066 W-Beam Guardrail Nested - various	200	ft	30.00	6,000.00	27.00	5,400.00	25.60	5,120.00	
		spans									
	25	028410067 W-Beam Guardrail - Raise Existing	1213	ft	3.00	3,639.00	2.75	3,335.75	2.55	3,093.15	
		Rail With Three Hole Posts									
	26	028410090 W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	950.00	950.00	896.60	896.60	
	27	028410092 W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type II	6	Each	2,000.00	12,000.00	1,400.00	8,400.00	1,332.00	7,992.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0128(16)0 Project Name: SR-128; MP .00 - 20.31 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: GRAND (19)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		04/03/2017 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		Page 2 of 3
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
28	02841096P	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Steel Post	3825	ft	23.00	87,975.00	21.00	80,325.00	20.00	76,500.00	
29	02841097P	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 inch on center punched and 84 inch Steel Post	4400	ft	35.00	154,000.00	35.50	156,200.00	33.30	146,520.00	
30	02841098P	W-Beam Guardrail Post: Rock Drill	365	Each	100.00	36,500.00	76.50	27,922.50	71.75	26,188.75	
31	028430030	End Treatment Type F	1	Each	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,850.00	8,850.00	8,300.00	8,300.00	
32	028430035	End Treatment Type G	15	Each	3,000.00	45,000.00	3,550.00	53,250.00	3,330.00	49,950.00	
33	029610025	Rotomilling - 1 1/2 Inch	2131	sq yd	2.55	5,434.05	6.25	13,318.75	6.40	13,638.40	
<b>Subtotal</b>						5,608,862.95		5,121,380.45		5,638,530.00	
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>											
34	02842001*	Delineator Type I	1020	Each	40.00	40,800.00	41.00	41,820.00	31.50	32,130.00	
35	02842003*	Delineator - Culvert Marker	314	Each	40.00	12,560.00	41.00	12,874.00	32.55	10,220.70	
36	02842004*	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	59	Each	40.00	2,360.00	41.00	2,419.00	32.55	1,920.45	
37	02842008*	L-Shaped Barrier Reflector	35	Each	30.00	1,050.00	19.00	665.00	17.95	628.25	
38	028910020	Sign Type A-1	40	sq ft	50.00	2,000.00	25.00	1,000.00	25.05	1,002.00	
39	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 inch	8	Each	120.00	960.00	157.00	1,256.00	147.20	1,177.60	
40	028910060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 inch	7	Each	150.00	1,050.00	150.00	1,050.00	140.70	984.90	
41	02891024P	Panel Replacement	20	sq ft	35.00	700.00	30.00	600.00	27.35	547.00	
42	02891027*	Remove Advisory Speed Plaque	23	Each	20.00	460.00	35.00	805.00	30.75	707.25	
43	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	7	Each	90.00	630.00	100.00	700.00	92.20	645.40	
44	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	1	Each	120.00	120.00	100.00	100.00	94.75	94.75	
45	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Base (B1)	12	Each	200.00	2,400.00	140.00	1,680.00	128.10	1,537.20	
46	028910360	Sign Post P2	11	Each	100.00	1,100.00	100.00	1,100.00	92.10	1,013.10	
<b>Subtotal</b>						66,190.00		66,069.00		52,608.60	
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>											
47	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,130.00	Day	150 Day	319,500.00	145 Day	308,850.00	176 Day	374,880.00	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0128(16)0 Project Name: SR-128; MP .00 - 20.31 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: GRAND (19)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		04/03/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528	Page 3 of 3
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						319,500.00		308,850.00		374,880.00
<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>						<b>5,675,052.95</b>		<b>5,187,449.45</b>		<b>5,691,138.60</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>						<b>319,500</b>		<b>308,850</b>		<b>374,880</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>						<b>5,994,552.95</b>		<b>5,496,299.45</b>		<b>6,066,018.60</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>								<b>91.41 %</b>		<b>100.28 %</b>